received by the applicant from the office of Central Council for Research in 

Aurvedic Sciences, who apparently is the principal employer of late Mrs.Parvathi 

Rathode.  This order reads as under : 

“Sanction of the Director General, CCRAS, New Delhi is 

hereby conveyed to the payment of Death Gratuity of Rs.5,45,243/- 

(Rupees Five Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Two Hundred Forty 

Three only) to Late Smt.Parvathi Rathord, Ex-Lower Division 

Clerk, Regional Auryeda Research Institute for Skin Disorders, 

Vijayawada who has expired on 06.05.2015.  However, the same 

amount would be payable to Smt.Praneeth Singh Pawar, D/o Late 

Smt.Parvathi Rathord, Ex-Lower Division Clerk, RARISD,